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Ontario Closed Championships – February 24, 2007

JUVENILE PRE-BRONZE STANDARD
Results
1 64 Maxim Barron & Sabrina Flisfeder Toronto, ON
2 139 Denis Fichman & Ekaterina Zabelina Toronto, ON

  3 63 Misha Rubezhin & Shirel Lerman Toronto, ON 
  4 143 Vladimir Tsernovsky & Elinoy Umansky Toronto, ON
  5 42 Kurt Peters & Rachel Barrette Windsor, ON

JUNIOR PRE-BRONZE STANDARD
Results
1 136 Illya Alekseychuk & Karyna Liubchenko Richmond Hill, ON 
2 100 David Nafanailov& Alice Trube Maple, ON
3 137 Daniel Fridmar & Katelyn Procopio Toronto, ON
4 141 Sasha Ioffine & Alisa Fortouna Toronto, ON
5 59 Scott Robinson & Daphne Mowat Niagara, ON

ADULT PRE-BRONZE STANDARD
Results
1 51 Joseph Chong & Marina Landa Toronto, ON 
2 34 John & Mary-Jane Martin Egbert, ON
3 38 Robert Leggo & Lisa Voll-Leggo Waterloo, ON
4 60 Tony Li & Sally Jane Southern Niagara, ON

    
SENIOR I PRE-BRONZE STANDARD

Results
1 51 Joseph Chong & Marina Landa Toronto, ON
2 34 John & Mary-Jane Martin Egbert, ON 
3 60 Tony Li & Sally Jane Southern Niagara, ON

       JUVENILE PRE-BRONZE LATIN
Results
1 117 Michael Bazarsky & Morgana Lakatos-Hayward Toronto, ON 
2 108 Jonathan Kamenetsky & Abigail Xinkas Toronto, ON
3 143 Vladimir Tsernovsky & Elinoy Umansky Toronto, ON 
4 142 Gregory Tretiakov & Alina Aronov Toronto, ON
5 113 Daniel Fridman & Victoria Biberberg Toronto, ON
6 42 Kurt Peters & Rachel Barrette Windsor, ON
7 58 Kelsey Garceau-Shaw & Cynthia Taylor Niagara, ON

JUNIOR PRE-BRONZE LATIN
Results
1 137 Daniel Fridmar& Katelyn Procopio Toronto, ON
2 141 Sasha Ioffine & Alisa Fortouna Toronto, ON
3 80 David Chorobik & Julia Kluga Mississauga, ON
4 138 Artur Shkolinik & Sophie Rivers Toronto, ON 
5 59 Scott Robinson & Daphne Mowat Niagara, ON 
6 144 Alex Vilyatser & Emily Krichevsky Toronto, ON

YOUTH PRE-BRONZE LATIN
Results
1 62 Liam Keary & Amanda Medina Niagara, ON
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ADULT PRE-BRONZE LATIN
Results
1 38 Robert Leggo & Lisa Voll-Leggo Waterloo, ON 
2 34 John & Mary-Jane Martin Egbert, ON
3 60 Tony Li & Sally Jane Southern Niagara, ON

SENIOR I PRE-BRONZE LATIN
Results
1 34 John & Mary-Jane Martin Egbert, ON
2 60 Tony Li & Sally Jane Southern Niagara, ON

JUVENILE BRONZE STANDARD
Results
1 30 Liran Fraiman & Maria Gladkikh Toronto, ON
2 39 Edgar Mostovoy & Anfisa Lyasota Toronto, ON
3 99 Bill Kwan & Carol Lioubomirskaia Markham, ON

JUNIOR BRONZE STANDARD
Results
1 18 Matthew Natarov & Natania Kleiner Toronto, ON
2 66 Boris Barron & Dayana Nikon Toronto, ON
3 81 Adam Budziak & Jackie Oziemek Mississauga, ON
4 92 Simon Falk & Anna Kurdina Vaughan, ON

ADULT BRONZE STANDARD
Results
1 120 Ralf & Guissoo Schnurbusch Toronto, ON
2 41 Tom & Phung Hua Scarborough, ON 
3 164 Mark Woo & Peggy Lau Toronto, ON
4 33 Martin & Eliza Lazarek Aurora, ON
5 54 Kirill Ternovsky & Catherine Yao Toronto, ON
6 20 Christopher Cheung & Sau Yeun Wan Thornhill, ON
S1 110 Ed Wong & Maria Keung Toronto, ON 
S2 38 Robert Leggo & Lisa Voll-Leggo Waterloo, ON
S3 44 Edmund Sai Keung Lee & Tina Yuk Ling Hon Markham, ON

SENIOR I BRONZE STANDARD
Results
1 120 Ralf & Guissoo Schnurbusch Toronto, ON
2 41 Tom & Phung Hua Scarborough, ON
3 33 Martin & Eliza Lazarek Aurora, ON 
4 20 Christopher Cheung & Sau Yeun Wan Thornhill, ON
5 110 Ed Wong & Maria Keung Toronto, ON
6 44 Edmund Sai Keung Lee & Tina Yuk Ling Hon Markham, ON 
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JUVENILE BRONZE LATIN
Results
1 39 Edgar Mostovoy & Anfisa Lyasota Toronto, ON
2 162 Easton Bee & Elina Provad Toronto, ON
3 139 Denis Fichman & Ekaterina Zabelina Toronto, ON 
4 64 Maxim Barron & Sabrina Flisfeder Toronto, ON
5 117 Michael Bazarsky & Morgana Lakatos-Hayward Toronto, ON
6 108 Jonathan Kamenetsky & Abigail Xinkas Toronto, ON 
S1 35 Stanislau Petrushkevich & Elizabeth Crivoseia Aurora, ON 
S1 113 Daniel Fridman & Victoria Biberberg Toronto, ON 
S3 63 Misha Rubezhin & Shirel Lerman Toronto, ON 
S4 143 Vladimir Tsernovsky & Elinoy Umansky Toronto, ON 
S5 119 David Shmuelov & Anna Shevchuk Toronto, ON
S6 142 Gregory Tretiakov & Alina Aronov Toronto, ON

JUNIOR BRONZE LATIN
Results
1 105 Alexander Grynszpan & Katerina Grynszpan Toronto, ON 
2 104 Maksym Nakonechnyy & DashaNakonechna Toronto, ON
3 124 Lucas Barcz & Daniela Velenta Toronto, ON
4 78 Konrad Pawelczuk & Alina Flegar Mississauga, ON 
5 107 Shawn Roitman & SofiaKuliev Toronto, ON
6 73 Rafael Zlotnik & Monika Lewicka Mississauga, ON
7 100 David Natanainel & Alice Trube Maple, ON
8 77 Krzysztof Markiewicz & Wioletta Dyczko Mississauga, ON 
9 135 Alexandr Privalov & Aleksandra Usyatynsky Toronto, ON
S1 76 Wiktor Czyzewski & Justyna Dolega Mississauga, ON 
S2 136 Illya Alekseychuk & Karyna Liubchenko Richmond Hill, ON
S3 75 Dawid Walenciej & Ewelina Siemaszko Mississauga, ON
Q1 74 Patryk Kasperski & Natalia Michenko Mississauga, ON
Q1 79 Sebasian Pawelczuk & Monika Rosowicz Mississauga, ON 
Q3 137 Daniel Fridmar & Katelyn Procopio Toronto, ON
Q4 80 David Chorobik& Julia Kluga Mississauga, ON 
Q4 141 Sasha Ioffine & Alisa Fortouna Toronto, ON
Q4 144 Alex Vilyatser & Emily Krichevsky Toronto, ON
Q7 138 Artur Shkolinik & Sophie Rivers Toronto, ON
Q8 59 Scott Robinson & Daphne Mowat Niagara, ON

YOUTH BRONZE LATIN
Results
1 62 Liam Keary & Amanda Medina Niagara, ON

ADULT BRONZE LATIN
Results
1 55 Kirill Ternovsky & Fiona Su Toronto, ON
2 120 Ralf & Guissoo Schnurbusch Toronto, ON
3 11 Nixon Wu & Candy Leung Scarborough, ON
4 168 Jeffrey Rutledge & Laurine Bergeron-Hamel Ottawa, ON
5 33 Martin & Eliza Lazarek Aurora, ON
6 110 Ed Wong & Maria Keung Toronto, ON
S1 38 Robert Leggo & Lisa Voll-Leggo Waterloo, ON
S2 60 Tony Li & Sally Jane Southern Niagara, ON
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SENIOR I BRONZE LATIN
Results
1 120 Ralf & Guissoo Schnurbusch Toronto, ON 
2 33 Martin & Eliza Lazarek Aurora, ON
3 118 Laszlo & Kerry Lakatos-Hayward Toronto, ON 
4 110 Ed Wong & Maria Keung Toronto, ON 
5 60 Tony Li & Sally Jane Southern Niagara, ON

ADULT BRONZE 6 DANCE WINNER

120 Ralf & Guissoo Schnurbusch Toronto, ON

JUNIOR SILVER STANDARD
Results
1 112 Nikita Ivanchenko & Nicole Gynga Toronto, ON
2 145 Daniel Gofeld & Stephanie Gofeld Toronto, ON 
3 102 Oskar Gajda & Nicole Stasi Mississauga, ON 
4 134 Rostislav Dobrin & Rose Khotianov Toronto, ON
5 86 Filip Szwiec & Wiktoria Szwiec Mississauga, ON

ADULT SILVER STANDARD
Results
1 103 Ben & Flora Tam Toronto, ON 
2 48 Zoran & Maria Bojic Toronto, ON
3 12 Daniel Cheng & Teresa Chu Scarborough, ON 
4 111 Joseph Sicilla & Rachel Jimenez Toronto, ON
5 54 Kirill Ternovsky & Catherine Yao Toronto, ON

SENIOR I SILVER STANDARD
Results
1 103 Ben & Flora Tam Toronto, ON 
2 48 Zoran & Maria Bojic Toronto, ON
3 12 Daniel Cheng & Teresa Chu Scarborough, ON

JUVENILE SILVER LATIN
Results
1 30 Liran Fraiman & Maria Gladkikh Toronto, ON
2 99 Bill Kwan & Carol Lioubomirskaia Markham, ON
3 40 Michael Krot & Ilana Roitman North York, ON
4 139 Denis Fichman & Ekaterina Zabelina Toronto, ON
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JUNIOR SILVER LATIN
Results
1 112 Nikita Ivanchenko & Nicole Gynga Toronto, ON
2 18 Matthew Natarov & Natania Kleiner Toronto, ON
3 66 Boris Barron & Dayana Nikon Toronto, ON 
4 107 Shawn Roitman & Sofia Kuliev Toronto, ON 
5 132 Alex Bojic & Sarah Heffernan Toronto, ON
6 145 Daniel Gofeld & Stephanie Gofeld Toronto, ON
7 157 Egor Sokolov & Sandra Zaretsky Toronto, ON
S1 82 Brian Kotwas & Klaudia Bialek Mississauga, ON
S2 81 Adam Budziak & Jackie Oziemek Mississauga, ON 
S3 83 Kamil Zlotnik & Katarzyna Rafalont Mississauga, ON
S4 79 Sebasian Pawelczuk & Monika Rosowicz Mississauga, ON
S4 73 Rafael Zlotnik & Monika Lewicka Mississauga, ON
Q1 76 Wiktor Czyzewski & Justyna Dolega Mississauga, ON
Q1 78 Konrad Pawelczuk & Alina  Flegar Mississauga, ON 
Q3 75 Dawid Walenciej & Ewelina Siemaszko Mississauga, ON 
Q4 74 Patryk Kasperski & Natalia Michenko Mississauga, ON 
Q5 77 Krzysztof Markiewicz & Wioletta Dyczko Mississauga, ON

YOUTH SILVER LATIN
Results
1 125 Yaroslav Tkachenko & Olga Velenta Toronto, ON

ADULT SILVER LATIN
Results
1 55 Kirill Ternovsky & Fiona Su Toronto, ON
2 48 Zoran & Maria Bojic Toronto, ON 
3 11 Nixon Wu & Candy Leung Scarborough, ON 
4 72 Sergey Panchenko & Izabella Khalatyan Toronto, ON

SENIOR I SILVER LATIN
Results
1 48 Zoran & Maria Bojic Toronto, ON

JUNIOR GOLD STANDARD
Results
1 140 Lignius Vaidila & Rina Brandt Toronto, ON

YOUTH GOLD STANDARD
Results
1 106 Artur Shigapov & Dalia Vainer Toronto, ON
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ADULT GOLD STANDARD
Results
1 13 Asif Khan & Sharon Carton Mississauga, ON 
2 27 Kelsey Brose & Denise LaViolette Kingston, ON 
3 22 Liaolian Jiang & Lina Yu Markham, ON
4 163 Thomas Rydzynski & Penelope Doncaster Niagara, ON
5 45 Paul Brown & Cathy Penalagan London, ON
6 19 Robert & Gertrude Yeats Toronto, ON
S1 46 David Reddin & Marie Robinson Scarborough, ON
S2 14 Kim & Edith Lam Mississauga, ON
S3 47 Colin Ashton &  Stella Chan Stouffville, ON
S4 37 Thomas& Lillian Lo Toronto, ON

  S4 43 Wing Keung Lau & Mee Ling Lai Markham, ON

SENIOR I GOLD STANDARD
Results
1 13 Asif Khan & Sharon Carton Mississauga, ON
2 22 Liaolian Jiang & Lina Yu Markham, ON
3 163 Thomas Rydzynski & Penelope Doncaster Niagara, ON 
4 46 David Reddin & Marie Robinson Scarborough, ON 
5 45 Paul Brown & Cathy Penalagan London, ON
6 19 Robert & Gertrude Yeats Toronto, ON 
S1 14 Kim & Edith Lam Mississauga, ON 
S2 43 Wing Keung Lau & Mee Ling Lai Markham, ON
S2 47 Colin Ashton &  Stella Chan Stouffville, ON

JUVENILE GOLD LATIN
Results
1 65 Jacob Korenev & Ilana Golzman Toronto, ON

 JUNIOR GOLD LATIN
Results
1 98 Shawn Potapovskai & Anastassia Soboleva Thornhill, ON 
2 92 Simon Falk & Anna Kurdina Vaughan, ON
3 67 Daniel Arkadyev & Anna Dmitrieva Toronto, ON 
4 126 Aleksey Anisimov & Mariya Zekel Toronto, ON
5 96 Dmitry Nesterov & Emily Mrozinski Thornhill, ON
6 82 Brian Kotwas & Klaudia Bialek   Mississauga, ON
S1 81 Adam Budziak & Jackie Oziemek Mississauga, ON 
S2 68 Dmitry Simakov & Eti Ayzenberg Toronto, ON
S3 83 Kamil Zlotnik & Katarzyna Rafalont Mississauga, ON
S4 86 Filip Szwiec & Wiktoria Szwiec Mississauga, ON
S4 102 Oskar Gajda & Nicole Stasi Mississauga, ON
S4 131 Milan Beker & Ilana Khaykin Toronto, ON

YOUTH GOLD LATIN
Results
1 106 Artur Shigapov & Dalia Vainer Toronto, ON
2 128 Ben Voloh & Olga Danilova Toronto, ON 
3 125 Yaroslav Tkachenko & Olga Velenta Toronto, ON
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ADULT GOLD LATIN
Results
1 19 Robert & Gertrude Yeats Toronto, ON
2 27 Kelsey Brose & Denise LaViolette Kingston, ON
3 45 Paul Brown & Cathy Penalagan London, ON
4 127 Andrey Anisimov & Natalia Zaretchnev Toronto, ON

SENIOR I GOLD LATIN
Results
1 19 Robert & Gertrude Yeats Toronto, ON
2 45 Paul Brown & Cathy Penalagan London, ON 
3 21 Oliver Ng & Agnes Tong Toronto, ON
4 47 Colin Ashton &  Stella Chan Stouffville, ON

JUNIOR PRE-CHAMPIONSHIP STANDARD
Results
1 98 Shawn Potapovskai & Anastassia Soboleva Thornhill, ON
2 70 Daniel Chvartsbourd & Lial Beri Toronto, ON

YOUTH PRE-CHAMPIONSHIP STANDARD
Results
1 128 Ben Voloh & Olga Danilova Toronto, ON

ADULT PRE-CHAMPIONSHIP STANDARD
Results
1 11 Nixon Wu & Candy Leung Scarborough, ON
1 24 Lawrence Chan & Anh Chan Toronto, ON

SENIOR I PRE-CHAMPIONSHIP STANDARD
Results
1 23 Stanislav Tereshchenko & Elina Katsman North York, ON 
2 17 Christophe & Jocelyne Pasquier Marionville, ON
3 36 John Choi & Margaret Law TorontoON
4 25 RichardStahl & Francine Poissant Guelph, ON
5 116 Ken & Jenny Leung Toronto, ON
6 114 Augustine & Catherine Wong Toronto, ON 
S1 156 Stephen & Winnie Woo Toronto, ON 
S2 49 Ralph Stroh & Maya Grinev Toronto, ON 
S3 28 Wayne & Sheila Jackson Unionville, ON
S3 29 Marshall Kramer & Jennifer Chan Toronto, ON
S5 32 Allen Torrenueva & Lori Yip North York, ON 
S6 31 Tony Bombini & Lina Perruzza Richmond Hill, ON

JUVENILE PRE-CHAMPIONSHIP LATIN
Results
1 65 Jacob Korenev & Ilana Golzman Toronto, ON

JUNIOR PRE-CHAMPIONSHIP LATIN
Results
1 140 Lignius Vaidila & Rina Brandt Toronto, ON 
2 91 Simon Kagan & Jessica Swietoniowski Vaughan, ON
3 69 Evgeniy Coveazin & Emilie Attia Toronto, ON 
4 101 Brandon Stasi & Mariya Zatolokina Mississauga, ON
5 10 Alan Aronshtam & Valeria Tarasova Thornhill, ON
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YOUTH PRE-CHAMPIONSHIP LATIN
Results
1 71 Oleg Dikal & Betty Attia Toronto, ON
2 93 Sean Ienco & Karolina Swietoniowski Thornhill, ON
3 170 Ronen Cherniavski & Kseniya Zakhryapina Toronto, ON
4 89 Daniel Grys & Ariel Oziewicz Mississauga, ON 
5 154 Vlad Gusyev & Kristina Kulikova Toronto, ON

ADULT PRE-CHAMPIONSHIP LATIN
Results
1 71 Oleg Dikal & Betty Attia Toronto, ON
2 170 Ronen Cherniavski & Kseniya Zakhryapina Toronto, ON
3 93 Sean Ienco & Karolina Swietoniowski Thornhill, ON
4 89 Daniel Grys & Ariel Oziewicz Mississauga, ON

SENIOR I PRE-CHAMPIONSHIP LATIN
Results
1 52 Yuri Grinev & Anabeth de Castro Toronto, ON
2 36 John Choi & Margaret Law Toronto, ON 
3 25 RichardStahl & Francine Poissant Guelph, ON
4 31 Tony Bombini & Lina Perruzza Richmond Hill, ON

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP STANDARD
Results
1 129 Winson Tam & Anna Nina Kus Toronto, ON
2 130 Patrick Rucinski & Ella Nusenbaum Toronto, ON
3 98 Shawn Potapovskai & Anastassia Soboleva Thornhill, ON

YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIP STANDARD
Results
1 148 Alan Gilin & Anastasia Trutneva Toronto, ON
2 167 Vlad Vyhogradskyy & Katya Kerro Toronto, ON
3 149 Gabby Patlashenko & Sandra Rucinski Toronto, ON

ADULT CHAMPIONSHIP STANDARD
Results
1 165 Anton Lebedev & Anna Borshch Toronto, ON 
2 26 RichardTonizzo & Claire Hansen Leamington, ON
3 95 Marius Kriukeus & Jennifer Gleanz Thornhill, ON
4 133 Brian Lundell & Kyla Ramsey Toronto, ON
5 11 Nixon Wu & Candy Leung Scarborough, ON

SENIOR I CHAMPIONSHIP STANDARD
Results
1 155 Philip & Kitty Lam Toronto, ON 
2 16 Samuel Tam & Angela Lee Markham, ON
3 25 RichardStahl & Francine Poissant Guelph, ON
4 36 John Choi & Margaret Law TorontoON 
5 52 Yuri Grinev & Anabeth de Castro Toronto, ON 
6 17 Christophe & Jocelyne Pasquier Marionville, ON
S1 123 Stephen & Betty Kwong Toronto, ON
S2 122 Lawrence Li & Nancy Wong Toronto, ON 
S3 115 Kuong & Ka-Po Cheung Toronto, ON 
S4 49 Ralph Stroh & Maya Grinev Toronto, ON
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SENIOR II CHAMPIONSHIP STANDARD
Results
1 50 Koos & Renci Toxopeus Kingston, ON
2 28 Wayne & Sheila Jackson Unionville, ON 
3 166 Sunao Terado & Marion Foers Toronto, ON

SENIOR III CHAMPIONSHIP STANDARD
Results
1 50 Koos & Renci Toxopeus Kingston, ON
2 166 Sunao Terado & Marion Foers Toronto, ON

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP LATIN
Results
1 129 Winson Tam & Anna Nina Kus Toronto, ON
2 130 Patrick Rucinski & Ella Nusenbaum Toronto, ON
3 91 Simon Kagan & Jessica Swietoniowska Mississauga, ON

YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIP LATIN
Results
1 148 Alan Gilin & Anastasia Trutneva Toronto, ON
2 167 Vlad Vyhogradskyy & Katya Kerro Toronto, ON
3 151 Artur Adamski & Alexandra Plaza Toronto, ON 
4 149 Gabby Patlashenko & Sandra Rucinski Toronto, ON
5 170 Ronen Cherniavski & Kseniya Zakhryapina Toronto, ON

ADULT CHAMPIONSHIP LATIN
Results
1 150 Kamil Studenny & Katya Trubina Toronto, ON

SENIOR I CHAMPIONSHIP LATIN
Results
1 61 Brian & Patricia Ferreira Scarborough, ON
2 17 Christophe & Jocelyne Pasquier Marionville, ON
3 36 John Choi & Margaret Law TorontoON 
4 25 RichardStahl & Francine Poissant Guelph, ON


